

SB 117-4
(LC 332)
4/17/17 (MAM/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 117**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 40, delete “(1)” and insert “(1)(a)”.

2 After line 42, insert:

3 “(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of this subsection, a tower may tow
4 a motor vehicle from a parking facility with the prior consent of the owner
5 or operator of the motor vehicle.”.

6 On page 4, line 1, after the period insert “The tower shall maintain for
7 at least two years, in electronic or printed form, each signed authorization
8 received under this subsection. Upon request, the tower shall provide a copy
9 of the signed authorization to the owner or operator of the motor vehicle at
10 no additional charge.”.

11 On page 5, line 22, after “vehicle” insert “pursuant to ORS 98.812”.

12 In line 29, delete “(3)” and insert “(3)(a)”.

13 After line 33, insert:

14 “(b) For purposes of this subsection, a hookup is complete if the motor
15 vehicle to be towed has been loaded onto a tow vehicle, or if any part of the
16 motor vehicle has been placed on or connected to an assembly that is part
17 of a tow vehicle, such that the tow vehicle is capable of being in motion with
18 the motor vehicle in tow.

19 “(4) A tower who controls or has access to multiple storage facilities must
20 tow a motor vehicle to the tower’s storage facility with available space that
21 is located in the same county as and is closest to where the motor vehicle

1 was hooked up to the tow vehicle.”

2 In line 42, after “for” insert “all the” and after “services” insert “that the
3 tower offers”.

4 On page 6, line 4, restore the bracketed material.

5 In line 7, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

6 Delete lines 8 through 10.

7 In line 11, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.

8 In line 14, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

9 In line 20, delete “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

10 In line 30, delete “(6)” and insert “(5)”.

11 On page 7, delete lines 34 through 45 and insert:

12 “**NOTE:** Sections 13 and 14 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent
13 sections were not renumbered.”.

14 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 26.

15
